OP \$40.00 526818

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM498475 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Release of Security Interest for Reel Frames 6351/0484 and 6397/0566

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Venture Lending & Leasing VII, Inc.		11/14/2018	Corporation: MARYLAND
Venture Lending & Leasing VIII, Inc.		11/14/2018	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Candy Club, LLC
Street Address:	134 Penn Street
City:	El Segundo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90245
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5268183	CANDY CLUB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5124578008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5124578000

Email: cheusmann@dbcllp.com

Correspondent Name: Coti Heusmann
Address Line 1: 303 Colorado
Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Coti Heusmann	
SIGNATURE:	/Coti Heusmann/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Candy Club - Notice of Release of Security Terminations#page1.tif source=Candy Club - Notice of Release of Security Terminations#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006482 FRAME: 0712 source=Candy Club - Notice of Release of Security Terminations#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006482 FRAME: 0713

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Notice"), dated as of November 14, 2018, is filed by Candy Club, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Borrower"), to provide notice of the release of a security interest held by Venture Lending & Leasing VII, Inc. and Venture Lending & Leasing VIII, Inc. (collectively, "Lender") in certain trademarks owned by the Borrower.

- 1. Borrower owns the trademarks and service marks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto, including the associated registrations and applications for registration set forth in <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>") and all goodwill of any business connected with the use of and symbolized thereby.
- 2. Borrower granted to the Lender a security interest in the Trademark (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"), which grant was recorded in the United Stated Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>PTO</u>") as evidenced by that Notice of Recording Assignment Document PTO #900454082.
- 3. Borrower and Lender have agreed to execute and deliver to each other this Notice for purposes of filing the same with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") to verify, confirm and evidence the termination, discharge and release of the security interest in the Trademark Collateral.
- 4. This Notice constitutes public notice of the termination, discharge and release of Lender's security interest in and lien on the Borrower's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.
- 5. Borrower and Lender hereby request the PTO to file and record the same together with the annexed <u>Schedule 1</u>.
- 6. Borrower and Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the Trademark Collateral has been terminated.
- 7. THIS NOTICE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE INTERNAL LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA WITHOUT REGARD TO CHOICE OF LAW RULES.

[Signature Page to Follow]

2832505.1

SCHEDULE 1

	Serial Number	Registration	
Mark		Number	Drawing Type
Candy Club	87346229	5268183	Standard Character Mark
			Character Wark

2832505.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006482 FRAME: 0715

The undersigned has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

LENDER	Candy Club, LA, O
Venture Lending & Leasing VIJ, Inc.	By:
ву. / / /	Name: <u>ACIUA (SLA</u> Title: <u>CE</u> Ø
Name: David Wantek	Date: NOV/4, 2018
Title: Vice President	
Date:	
Venture Lending & Deasing VIII, Inc.	
By:/	
Name: David Wanek	
Title: Vice President	
Date:	•

2832505.1

RECORDED: 11/16/2018